

M.Ex- 13 of 14 (90 of 15)

Order no. 46 dated .07.23

Today is fixed for taking steps regarding realisation of decretal amount.

D/hr files hazira.

J/dr prays time for hearing of the petition dated 16.04.19.

On perusal of the record , it appears that the said petition has already been disposed of vide order no. 30 dated 21.11.19 .

So in view of the said order, D/hr to file amended execution petition.

To 22.01.24 for filing amended execution petition.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> court Bwn

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bwn