

M.Ex- 13 of 14 (90 of 15)

Order no. 48 dated 13.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment petition , W/O if any.

D/hr file lawyer's hazira.

J/dr (State) prays time for filing W/O against the said amendment petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 04.06.24 for hearing of amendment petition , W/O if any.

D/C by me

ADJ 3rd Court, Burdwan

ADJ 3rd Court, Burdwan