

M.Ex-13 of 14 (90 of 15)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 51 dated 07.11.24

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment petition, w/o if any.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

J/dr (state) prays adjournment by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Copy served.

Hd. considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 16.01.25 for hearing of amendment petition, w/o if any .

Parties must present on the date fixed.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,