

M.Ex- 13 of 14 (90 of 15)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 53 dated 07.04.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition filed by the D/hr dated 20.08.24.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

On perusal of the case record it appears that inadvertently the date of said petition has been written as 20.08.24 in place of 22.01.24.

Hence, the said un-intentional error is hereby rectified by this order.

None moves. Case is adjourend .

To 13.06.25 for hearing of petition filed by the D/hr dated 22.01.24.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,