

Money Execution Case No. 13 of 2014

Order No. 54

13.06.2025

Decree holder and judgement debtor file their respective hajiras. Today, this case is fixed for hearing of petition for amendment of Application for Execution dated 20.01.2024. Judgement Debtor files a petition, praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The adjournment petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and record. Considered.

Hon'ble Supreme Court has directed that Execution Cases should be disposed of within six months and this is a case of the year 2014. Hence, the petition for adjournment is rejected.

Now, the amendment petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the decree holder. Perused the petition and record. Considered.

The amendment sought for is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the Execution Application. Unless the proposed amendment is allowed, the decree holder shall suffer loss and injury. Hence, the instant petition filed by the decree holder is hereby allowed ex parte without cost.

Let the Execution Application be amended in terms of the amendment petition.

To 21.06.2025 for filing amended copy of Execution Application and taking steps for Execution.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Burdwan

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Burdwan