

M.Ex- 13 of 14 (90 of 15)

Order no. 67 dated 27.10.25

Today is fixed for showing cause by the ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman and taking necessary compliance.

D/hr file lawyer's hazira.

J/Dr (State) prays time on personal ground of Ld. G.P. on the ground of illness.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last and final chance.

No further time shall be allowed.

J/dr (State) to comply the court's order positively id necessary order will be passed.

To 17.11.25 for showing cause by the ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman and taking necessary compliance.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn